### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John M. Belcea	04/27/2001

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mesh Networks	
Street Address:	485 North Keller Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Maitland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32751-7535	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7197016
Patent Number:	7079509
Patent Number:	7099296

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-576-5217

Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road

Address Line 2: IL01 - 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MA0000032407

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine DiTrapani

Total Attachments: 2

source=MESH008(MESH004 USA Assignment#page1.tif source=MESH008(MESH004 USA Assignment#page2.tif

.00 719701

PATENT REEL: 026501 FRAME: 0931

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: John M. Belcea
Residence Address: 2550 Ventura Circle
City: W. Melbourne State/Zip: Florida 32904
ASSIGNEE: MeshNetworks Inc.
Status: Florida corporation
Address: 485 Keller Road, Suite 250
City: Maitland State/Zip: Florida 32751-7535
TITLE OF INVENTION: TIME DIVISION PROTOCOL FOR AN AD-HOC,
PEER-TO-PEER RADIO NETWORK HAVING COORDINATED CHANNEL ACCESS
TO SHARED PARALLEL DATA CHANNELS WITH SEPARATE RESERVATION
CHANNEL

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including his successors, assigns, heirs, administrators; all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 0133703717EENATME: 0388 REEL: 026501 FRAME: 0932

**₫** 004

Date of this document:

Date of execution of U.S. application:

2001

Serial Number: 09/815.157 Filed: March 22

JOHN BELCEA

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

(mag/meshnet2assi..doc

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/19/2002 RECORDED: 06/27/2011** 

REEL: 013304 FRAME: 0389